sSAM Pins
Pin_ID
Connecto
r_Number Pin_Name SAM Feature
SSAM 001 X6 008 Backup Alarm ASC/Backup Alarm
SSAM 002 X4 001 Horn Electric, Control ASC/Horn, Primary & Auxiliary
SSAM 004 X8 005 Primary Air Pressure Sensor, Supply (internally spliced to SSAM 205) APC/Air Pressure Sensing
SSAM 005 X8 004 Primary Air Pressure Sensor, Feedback APC/Air Pressure Sensing

Number
Tyco
Part Number Coding
1.5
mm
2.8
mm
6.3
mm Total:
4pol_1 X1 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X1_1A 4pos 6.3mm 23-13149-401 1534404-2 B 0 0 4 4
18pol_1 X2 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X2_1A 18pos 2.8mm 23-13149-013 6-968974-1 C 0 18 0 18
18pol_2 X3 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X3_1A 18pos 2.8mm 23-13149-012 7-968974-1 B 0 18 0 18
18pol_3 X4 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X4_1A 18pos 2.8mm 23-13149-011 8-968974-1 A 0 18 0 18
36pol_1 X5 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X5_1A 36pos 1.5mm A23-13361-017 1-1718485-1 A 36 0 0 36
25pol_1 X6 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X6_1A 7pos 2.8mm + 18pos 1.5mm A23-13361-018 1-1718484-1 A 18 7 0 25
36pol_2 X7 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X7_1A 36pos 1.5mm A23-13361-007 1-1718485-2 B 36 0 0 36
25pol_2 X8 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X8_1A 7pos 2.8mm + 18pos 1.5mm A23-13361-019 1-1718484-2 B 18 7 0 25
25pol_3 X9 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X9_1A 7pos 2.8mm + 18pos 1.5mm A23-13361-020 1-1718484-3 C 18 7 0 25
4pol_3 X10 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X10_1A 4pos 6.3mm 23-13149-400 1534404-1 A 0 0 4 4
4pol_2 X11 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X11_1A 4pos 6.3mm 23-13149-400 1534404-1 A 0 0 4 4
2pol_2 X12 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X12_1A 2pos 6.3mm 23-13149-215 9-1418506-2 Z 0 0 2 2
2pol_1 X13 DASH_H_ECU_SSAM_X13_1A 2pos 6.3mm 23-13149-216 4-1418506-2 D 0 0 2 2